Monday, March 2, 2026 6:00 P.M.

Presenters To Be in Attendance

1.

City Administrator
e Rich Cleveland

Department of Public Works (Street Department, Engineer, Electrical)

e Engineering- Sam Carroll, PE

Department of Public Affairs (Police Dept. Solicitor, Grants, Code Enforcement, City Clerk)

e Police Department- Chief Devenney

4. Department of Accounts and Finance (Finance, Controller, IT, Administrative)
¢ Councilman Westcott
5. Department of Public Safety- (Fire)
e Fire Department-Chief Richer
6. Department of Parks and Public Buildings
e DeAnna Martin-Park Director
7. Washington Business District
e Brad Martin — Main Street Manager
PUBLIC COMMENT:
1. Motion to approve the February 5, 2026 Regular Council Meeting Minutes.
2. Motion to approve the February 5, 2026 Demolition Hearing Minutes.
3. Motion to approve Payments (A-O) in the amount of $81,571.70.
4. Motion to approve payment to the Washington School District in the amount of $15,097.26
for the 2025 Washington County Housing Authority PILOT Program.
5. Motion to approve the resignation of B.S. effective 3/5/2026 and pay all monies due per IAFF
Local 2218 Collective Bargaining Agreement, and amend the Salary Resolution.
6. Motion to approve Civil Service to begin the Fire Department promotional process for rank of
Engineer.
RESOLUTIONS
ORDINANCES

FINAL READING OF ORDINANCE 1988 BILL NO. 2 OF 2026

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WASHINGTON,
WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA VACATING A PORTION OF
WEST CHERRY AVENUE IN THE CITY OF WASHINGTON,
WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.



DISCUSSION:

Councilman Joseph DeThomas —
Councilman Andrew Callan-
Councilman Joe Pintola -
Councilman Ken Westcott —

Mayor JoJo Burgess-

Demolition Hearings will be held on Thursday, March 5, 2026 at 5:00 P.M. prior to the
Regular Council Meeting.

The Regular Council Meeting will be held on Thursday, March 5, 2026 at 6:00 P.M.

EVENTS:

Lark in the Park: Saturday, March 28, 2026
Kite Day: Saturday, April 25, 2026
Pickleball Tournament: Saturday, May 16, 2026

Color Run: Saturday, June 13, 2026
Spark in the Park: Saturday, July 4, 2026

Shark in the Park: Saturday, July 25, 2026

Bark in the Park: Thursday, September 10, 2026
Art in the Park: Saturday, September 12, 2026
Dark in the Park: Friday, October 23, 2026 and Saturday, October 24, 2026
Thanks for Giving: November (TBA)

Motion to adjourn.



